NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED



HM Inspectorate of Constabulary in Scotland

1st Floor, St Andrew's House, Regent Road, Edinburgh EH1 3DG T: 0131 244 5610/5614

Address for correspondence: request-439196-6f8be585@whatdotheyknow.com

2 November 2017

Dear Mr Simmons

HMICS Freedom of Information Request - Fol/17/02430

I refer to your requests dated 17 October 2017, which was received by HMICS on 17 October 2017, under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA), for the following information:

- "1. Please provide a list of all bodies from which the Force has earned revenue since 01/01/2016.
- 2. For each bodies please state:
- a) how many transactions the Force has conducted with it
- b) the total revenue earned
- c) a description of the services provided by the Force
- 3. Please state how many forms have been submitted to the International Police Assistance Board (IPAB) or Joint International Policing Hub (JIPH) with respect to the Force's revenue generating activities.
- 4. For each form please state
- a) the date of its submission
- b) names of the contracting parties in the forms
- c) description of the services to be provided
- d) summary of risks identified to the Force
- 5. Please provide copies of all IPAB or JIPH forms described in question three."

Having checked all of our records I can confirm that HMICS has not earned any revenue in exchange for the provision of goods or services since 01/01/2016.

I trust this information is satisfactory for you, however, if you are unhappy with this response you may ask us to carry out an internal review, by writing to Mr Dennis Hunter at the address shown on this letterhead. Your request should explain why you wish a review to be carried out, and should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter. We will then reply within 20 working days of receipt of any such letter.

You then have a right of appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner if you are dissatisfied with our internal review. The Commissioners website has a guide containing the full details for this process (www.itspublicknowledge.info) or they can be contacted via the following:

Scottish Information Commissioner

Kinburn Castle Doubledykes Road St Andrews Fife KY16 9DS

Tel: 01334 464 610

Yours Sincerely,

Joanna Gardner

Research and Inspection Support

